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EN - Coffee grinder // FR - Moulin à café
ES - Molinillo de café // IT - Macinacaffè

Kaffeemühle
When life gives you lemons, 

trade them for coffee
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EN - Instructions for use // FR - Mode d’emploi
ES - Instrucciones de uso // IT - Istruzioni per l'uso 

Bedienungsanleitung
EN - Your advantages // FR - Vos avantages

ES - Tus ventajas // IT - I tuoi vantaggi

Deine Vorteile

DE - Kaffeebohnen einfüllen
EN - Fill in coffee beans
FR - Versez les grains de café
ES - Vierte los granos de café
IT - Versare il caffè in grani

DE - Mahlgrad einstellen und mahlen
EN - Set grinder setting and grind
FR - Réglez le moulin et moulez
ES - Ajusta el molido del grado y  muélelos
IT - Regolare il grado di macinare e 
macinare loro

DE - Regelmäßig mit der beigelegten 
Reinigungsbürste säubern.
EN - Clean regularly with the 
enclosed cleaning brush.
FR - Nettoyez régulièrement à 
l'aide de la brosse fournie.
ES - Limpialo regularmente con el 
cepillo de limpieza suministrado.
IT - Pulire regolarmente con la spazzola 
di pulizia inclusa nella confezione.

DE - Kaffeepulver einsammeln
EN - Collect the coffee powder
FR - Récupérez le café en poudre
ES - Recoger el café en polvo
IT - Raccogliere la polvere di caffè
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DE - Espresso Maschine
EN - Espresso machine
FR - Machine expresso
ES - Cafetera de expreso
IT - Macchina da caffè espresso

DE - Filterkaffee
EN - Filter coffee
FR - Cafetière filtre
ES - Café de filtro
IT - Caffè al filtro

DE - French Press
EN - French press
FR - Cafetière à piston
ES - Cafetera fracesa o de pistón
IT - Caffettiera francese a pistone

DE - Espressokocher
EN - Italian coffee maker
FR - Cafetière italienne
ES - Cafetera italiana 
IT - Caffettiera italiana

DE - Cold Brew Kaffee
EN - Cold brew coffee
FR - Infuseur de café à froid
ES - Café filtrado en frío
IT - Caffè freddo filtrato
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EN - The right grind size // FR - La bonne taille de mouture
ES - El grado de molido adecuado  // IT - Il giusto grado di macinazione

Der richtige Mahlgrad

1. 2. 3. 4.

DE - Elegante, manuelle Kaffeemühle aus 
Edelstahl und Glas für frischen Kaffee.
EN - Elegant, manual coffee grinder made out 
of stainless steel and glass.
FR - Élégant moulin à café manuel en acier 
inoxydable et verre. 
ES - Elegante molinillo de café manual de acero 
inoxidable y cristal.
IT - Elegante macinacaffè manuale in acciaio 
inox e vetro.

DE - Mühelos Kaffee mahlen, dank langem 
Kurbelarm und Kegelmahlwerk aus Stahl. 
EN - Grinding coffee effortless due to long crank 
arm and conical burr grinder out of steel.
FR - Moulez sans effort, grâce au long bras de 
manivelle et au broyeur en acier.
ES - Muele sin esfuerzo gracias a la larga manivela y 
al molinillo de acero.
IT - Macina senza sforzo grazie alla lunga manovella 
e al macinino in acciaio.

DE - Homogenes Mahlen jeder Art von Kaffee.
EN - Homogeneous grinding of any type of coffee
FR - Mouture homogène de tout type de café.
ES - Molido homogéneo de cualquier tipo de café.
IT - Macinazione omogenea di qualsiasi tipo di caffè.

DE - Zusätzliche, verschließbare Glasdose zum 
Mitnehmen und praktischer Reinigungspinsel. 
EN - Additional sealable glass jar for take away and 
practical cleaning brush. 
FR - Récipient en verre additionnel avec couvercle pour 
transporter ou stocker votre café et brosse idéale pour nettoyer. 
ES - Incluye también un tarro de cristal con cierre para 
llevar y un práctico cepillo de limpieza. 
IT - Include anche un barattolo di vetro richiudibile per il 
trasporto e una pratica spazzola per la pulizia. 

DE - Das Aroma des Kaffees wird im Glas erhalten. 
EN - It maintains the aroma of the coffee stored in 
the glass container.
FR - Arômes du café conservés dans le récipient en verre. 
ES - Mantiene el aroma del café almacenado en el 
bote de cristal.
IT - Conserva l'aroma del caffè nel barattolo di vetro.

DE - Ideales Geschenk für Kaffeeliebhaber. 
EN - Ideal gift for coffee lovers.
FR - Cadeau idéal pour les amateurs de café. 
ES - Regalo ideal para los amantes del café.
IT - Regalo ideale per gli amanti del caffè.

DE - Verstellbare Mahlstufen für vielfältigen Kaffeegenuss.
EN - Adjustable grinding levels for enjoying different types of coffee.
FR - Mouture réglable pour tous types de café. 
ES - Molienda ajustable para disfrutar de diferentes tipos de café.
IT - Macinatura regolabile per gustare diversi tipi di caffè.

DE - Manuell gemahlene Kaffeebohnen werden 
nicht, wie bei elektrischen Mühlen, erhitzt. 
EN - Manually ground coffee beans are not heated, 
as with electrical grinders. 
FR - Les grains sont moulus manuellement sans être 
réchauffés comme dans les moulins électriques.
ES - Los granos de café molidos manualmente no 
son recalentados como con los molinillos eléctricos.
IT - I chicchi di caffè macinati manualmente non 
sono riscaldati come con i macinini elettrici.
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